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 Plans for 2026 are focused on maintaining core service 
delivery and delivering remaining initiatives supporting the 
2023-2026 Corporate Plan

2026 PROVISIONAL

2026 
Planning 
Parameters 
and Results

2026 FINAL

*Excludes Municipal Debt
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2026 Final 
Budget 

Executive 
Summary

$423M $274M $33M $35M $33M $134M 

*Excludes Municipal Debt
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Comparison 
of Budgets

2026 PROVISIONAL

2026 FINAL

*Excludes Municipal Debt
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Water

Solid Waste & Recycling

Wastewater

Other

Capital 
Investment 
Changes

$
2

4
4

M

$
2

7
4

M

+8.8M +6.5M +4.8M

Capital Investment increased by $29.4M or 12.0%

+10.3M
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Regional 
Transportation & 

Regional Parks

Regional Housing 
Trust Fund

CAWTP

Other

Consolidated 
Operating 
Budget 
Changes

$
4

6
7

M

$
4

7
7

M

$
4

7
8

M

+2.3M+2.8M +2.7M +1.8M +1.4M

Changes to Expenditures since Provisional of $10.4M 

Municipal Debt
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Operating 
Budget 
Funding

23%

8%

17%

5%

$446M
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Consolidated 
Requisition 
Funding 
Changes

$
1

4
9

M

$
1

5
0

M

$
1

5
1

M

+0.2M +0.2M

Requisition increased by $0.6M or 0.5%

+0.2M +1.4M

1.0%
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Change in Converted Assessments Change in Taxable Folios

2026 
Assessment 
Impacts

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

3.8%

21.5%

12.2%

0.8% 1.1% 1.3%

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

1.3%

1.2%

1.0% 1.0%

1.3%

1.1%
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Impact of 
Assessment 
& Folios

$1,540,538 I $648
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(0.6%) 6.1% 5.5% 4.5% 5.2% $930 11.9% **

2.2% 6.4% 8.6% 7.1% 3.3% $467 2.3% **

0.3% 3.1% 3.4% 2.9% 3.6% $852 1.4% **

(0.8%) 6.4% 5.6% 2.9% 2.7% $487 2.4% **

0.8% 7.3% 8.1% 7.0% 3.5% $635 3.5% 

(0.3%) 6.8% 6.5% 4.1% 1.0% $507 1.0% 

1.4% 4.1% 5.5% 4.7% 3.8% $869 3.2% **

0.5% 2.7% 3.2% 2.6% 2.2% $918 2.2% 

(0.7%) 6.0% 5.3% 3.3% 3.3% $453 13.7% **

0.4% 4.2% 4.6% 3.9% 3.2% $537 3.6% **

0.1% 6.5% 6.6% 5.6% 4.1% $735 3.6%** 

(1.3%) 5.7% 4.4% 2.4% 3.3% $413 7.5% **

2.6% 5.8% 8.4% 6.6% 3.7% $421 2.2% **

(1.4%) 12.0% 10.6% 8.7% 7.8% $835 7.8% 

0.1% 8.7% 8.8% 8.0% 7.0% $1456 7.0% 

0.5% 7.6% 8.1% 6.8% 6.5% $643 6.5% 

0.0% 6.6% 6.6% 5.2% 4.5% $654 7.2%

Requisition 
by 
Participant

A    +     B    =    C     ➛       D      ➛        E     ➛     F
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4%

2%

2%

CRD & CRHD 
Five-Year 
Requisition 
Forecast

4%

2%

2%
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Financial 
Health 
Indicators
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Financial 
Health 
Indicators
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